
#  Mercer (21-5) -vs- # 16 Oregon State (19-5)
03/27/2026 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Stadium at Coleman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Edwards, Zach (1-0)
Loss: Ewaldsen, Collin (1-1)
Save: Roblez, Albert (8)
HBP: Garnett, Andrew, Whitney, Dax, Hutcheson, AJ
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ramon Armendariz First: Mike Fichter Second Base: Jason Venzon Third Base: Justin Havey 
Start: 5:36 PM   Time: 3:21   Attendance: 3,899   Weather: Temp: 64F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mercer 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 5 1
Oregon State 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 X 7 8 0

Mercer 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shepherd, Logan 1b 3 1 1 2 2 1 0
Katz, Chris lf 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
Baughcum, Brant 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kersey, Braydon dh/p 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Fagerstrom, Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kamaka, Titan ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
McEachron, Devyn 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Stephens, Eli rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Rowland, Nathan PR/rf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
LaPointe, Dylan c 4 1 1 2 0 3 0
Graziano, Michael cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Garnett, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ackerman, Jess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ewaldsen, Collin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 5 5 3 19 6

2B: Graziano, Michael (1)
HR: LaPointe, Dylan (1); Shepherd, Logan (1); Katz, Chris (1)
HBP: Baughcum, Brant (2)
E: Baughcum, Brant (1)
DP: 1

Oregon State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Talt, Easton cf 4 3 2 1 1 1 0
Haight, Adam rf 2 2 0 0 3 2 1
Hubbard, Bryce dh 5 0 2 3 0 1 0
Proctor, Josh lf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Galloway, Jacob c 2 0 0 2 1 0 2
Singer, AJ 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Vazquez, Paul 3b 4 1 2 1 0 2 4
Porter, Ethan 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Glassco, Bryson PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krieg, Jacob 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vance, Cooper ss 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
    Giordano, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hutcheson, AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edwards, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roblez, Albert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 8 7 7 14 10

2B: Talt, Easton (1); Hubbard, Bryce (1)
HR: Vazquez, Paul (1)
SH: Galloway, Jacob (1)
SF: Galloway, Jacob (1)
SB: Talt, Easton (2); Vance, Cooper (1)
CS: Vance, Cooper (1)
HBP: Proctor, Josh (1); Vance, Cooper (1)

Mercer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lambert, Garrett 3.2 4 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 15 19 4 2 87
Garnett, Andrew 1.2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 5 8 1 1 34
Ackerman, Jess 1.2 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 29
Ewaldsen, Collin (L, 1-1) 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 15
Kersey, Braydon 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Fagerstrom, Reid 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Totals 8 7 7 7 14 1 0 2 0 30 41 6 3 182

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Whitney, Dax 6.0 3 3 3 1 13 2 0 1 0 22 24 5 1 92
Giordano, Jack 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Hutcheson, AJ 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 13
Edwards, Zach (W, 1-0) 1.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 20
Roblez, Albert (S, 8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 5 5 5 3 19 3 0 2 0 33 38 6 3 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mercer - Top of 1st MER OSU
Shepherd,Logan flied out down the right field line putout by rf (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Katz,Chris fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Baughcum,Brant struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Oregon State - Bottom of 1st MER OSU
Talt,Easton walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Talt,Easton stole second base. 0 0
Haight,Adam struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 0 0
Hubbard,Bryce singled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Talt,Easton scored from second base. 0 1
Hubbard,Bryce advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 1
Proctor,Josh struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 0 1
Galloway,Jacob lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 1

Mercer - Top of 2nd MER OSU
Kersey,Braydon struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 1
Kamaka,Titan popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 0 1
McEachron,Devyn struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1

Oregon State - Bottom of 2nd MER OSU
Singer,AJ flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Vazquez,Paul singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Porter,Ethan struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBFS). 0 1
Vance,Cooper struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1

Mercer - Top of 3rd MER OSU
Stephens,Eli struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBBS). 0 1
LaPointe,Dylan struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 1
Graziano,Michael singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 1
Shepherd,Logan homered to right field, 2RBI (2-2 BKBK); Graziano,Michael scored from first base. 2 1
Katz,Chris homered to left center, RBI (1-2 FKB). 3 1
Baughcum,Brant struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFFS). 3 1

Oregon State - Bottom of 3rd MER OSU
Talt,Easton infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKBK). 3 1
Talt,Easton stole second base. 3 1
Haight,Adam walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 3 1
Hubbard,Bryce reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BF); Talt,Easton advanced to third base
on a fielding error by Baughcum,Brant (E5); Haight,Adam advanced to second base. 3 1
Proctor,Josh struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 3 1
Galloway,Jacob sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (1-0 B); Talt,Easton scored; Haight,Adam
advanced to third base. 3 2
Singer,AJ grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 3 2

Mercer - Top of 4th MER OSU
Kersey,Braydon flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0). 3 2
Kamaka,Titan struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a wild pitch (3-3 BFBFBS). 3 2
McEachron,Devyn grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Kamaka,Titan advanced to second base. 3 2
Stephens,Eli struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 2

Oregon State - Bottom of 4th MER OSU



Vazquez,Paul homered to center field, RBI (3-2 BBSKB). 3 3
Porter,Ethan struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 3 3
Vance,Cooper walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Talt,Easton flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBFF). 3 3
MER pitching change: Garnett,Andrew replaces Lambert,Garrett. 3 3
Vance,Cooper stole second base. 3 3
Haight,Adam struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Mercer - Top of 5th MER OSU
LaPointe,Dylan struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 3 3
Graziano,Michael flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 3
Shepherd,Logan walked (3-1 BBBSB). 3 3
Katz,Chris struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 3 3

Oregon State - Bottom of 5th MER OSU
Hubbard,Bryce lined out to second base (0-1 K). 3 3
Proctor,Josh hit by pitch (2-1 BFBB). 3 3
Mercer challenged the call of hit by pitch. The call stands. 3 3
Galloway,Jacob walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Proctor,Josh advanced to second base. 3 3
Offensive timeout (OSU) 3 3
Singer,AJ struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 3 3
Vazquez,Paul struck out swinging (2-2 NBBKS). 3 3

Mercer - Top of 6th MER OSU
Baughcum,Brant hit by pitch (0-0 B). 3 3
Kersey,Braydon struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 3 3
Kamaka,Titan struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 3 3
Baughcum,Brant advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 3
McEachron,Devyn struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 3 3

Oregon State - Bottom of 6th MER OSU
OSU substitution: Glassco,Bryson pinch hitting for Porter,Ethan. 3 3
Glassco,Bryson grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 SFB). 3 3
Vance,Cooper hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 3 3
MER pitching change: Ackerman,Jess replaces Garnett,Andrew. 3 3
Talt,Easton struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS); Vance,Cooper is out caught stealing, in a double play. 3 3

Mercer - Top of 7th MER OSU
OSU substitution: Krieg,Jacob replaces Glassco,Bryson at 1b, batting 8th. 3 3
OSU pitching change: Giordano,Jack replaces Whitney,Dax. 3 3
Stephens,Eli walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
MER substitution: Rowland,Nathan pinch running for Stephens,Eli. 3 3
Rowland,Nathan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 3
Mound visit (OSU) 3 3
LaPointe,Dylan homered to left field, 2RBI (1-2 FBS); Rowland,Nathan scored from second base. 5 3
OSU pitching change: Hutcheson,AJ replaces Giordano,Jack. 5 3
Graziano,Michael doubled to left center (0-1 K). 5 3
Shepherd,Logan walked (3-1 BBBFB). 5 3
Katz,Chris reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Graziano,Michael advanced to third base;
Shepherd,Logan out at second base, 3b to 2b. 5 3
Baughcum,Brant hit by pitch (3-0 BBBB); Katz,Chris advanced to second base. 5 3
OSU pitching change: Edwards,Zach replaces Hutcheson,AJ. 5 3
Kersey,Braydon struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 5 3
Kamaka,Titan reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-0 B); Baughcum,Brant out at second base,
ss to 2b. 5 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Bottom of 7th MER OSU
MER position change: Rowland,Nathan remains in the game at rf 5 3
Haight,Adam walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 3
Hubbard,Bryce struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 5 3
Proctor,Josh singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Haight,Adam advanced from first base to
third base. 5 3
Mound visit (MER) 5 3
Galloway,Jacob sacrifice bunt, p to 1b, RBI (2-0 BB); Haight,Adam scored; Proctor,Josh advanced to second
base. 5 4
Singer,AJ singled to third base (3-1 BBFB); Proctor,Josh advanced to third base. 5 4
Offensive timeout (OSU) 5 4
Vazquez,Paul struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 4

Mercer - Top of 8th MER OSU
McEachron,Devyn struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 5 4
Rowland,Nathan struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 5 4
LaPointe,Dylan struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 5 4

Oregon State - Bottom of 8th MER OSU
MER pitching change: Ewaldsen,Collin replaces Ackerman,Jess. 5 4
Krieg,Jacob struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 5 4
Vance,Cooper walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 4
Talt,Easton doubled to deep center field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Vance,Cooper scored from first base. 5 5
MER position change: Kersey,Braydon now playing p from dh 5 5
MER substitution: Ewaldsen,Collin is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). 5 5
Haight,Adam walked (3-2 SSBBFBB). 5 5
Hubbard,Bryce doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Talt,Easton scored from second base; Haight,Adam
scored from first base. 5 7
MER pitching change: Fagerstrom,Reid replaces Kersey,Braydon. 5 7
Mound visit (MER) 5 7
Proctor,Josh struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 7
Galloway,Jacob popped up to second base (2-1 FBB). 5 7

Mercer - Top of 9th MER OSU
OSU pitching change: Roblez,Albert replaces Edwards,Zach. 5 7
Graziano,Michael struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 5 7
Shepherd,Logan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 5 7
Katz,Chris flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 5 7

Oregon State - Bottom of 9th MER OSU


